Test Report: RSDH-150-48
150W High Reliable 250~1500Vdc Ultra Wide Input

DC-DC Converter

 DESIGN VERIFY TEST
Output Function Test

Input Function Test
Protection Function Test
Control Function Test
Component Stress Test

 SAFETY & E.M.C. TEST
Safety Test

E.M.C. Test

 RELIABILITY TEST
ENVIRONMENT TEST

150W High Rel iable 250~1500Vdc Ultra Wide

Input DC-DC Conver ter  RSDH-150 series

Model: RSDH-150-48   Test Report   2 / 10

 DESIGN VERIFY TEST

OUTPUT FUNCTION TEST

NO TEST ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION RESULT
1 OUTPUT VOLTAGE

ADJUST RANGE

CH1:   48V~ 58V

I/P： 800 VDC

O/P：MIN  LOAD

Ta：25℃

46.43V~ 59.21V/ 800

VDC

2 OUTPUT VOLTAGE

TOLERANCE (Max)

V1:  -1.0%~ +1.0%  I/P:   1500VDC / 250 VDC

O/P:FULL/ MIN. LOAD

Ta:25℃

V1:  -0.0499%~0.032%

3 LINE REGULATION (Max) V1:  -0.5%~+0.5 %  I/P:   1500VDC / 250 VDC

O/P:FULL LOAD

Ta:25℃

V1:  0.00%~ 0.032%

4 LOAD REGULATION (Max) V1:  -0.5%~ +0.5%  I/P: 800VDC

O/P:FULL ~MIN LOAD

Ta:25℃

V1:  -0.0499%~0.017%

5 OVER/UNDERSHOOT TEST   < ±5% I/P:  800 VDC

O/P:FULL LOAD

Ta:25℃

TEST:  1.30%

6 RIPPLE & NOISE (Max) V1:   300mVp-p  I/P:  800 VDC

O/P:FULL LOAD

Ta:25℃

V1:  34mVp-p

high frequency：

low frequency：

7 DYNAMIC LOAD V1:   4800mVp-p I/P: 800VDC

O/P:

(1)FULL /MIN LOAD 50%DUTY /

120HZ

(2)FULL /MIN LOAD 50%DUTY /

1KHZ

(3)FULL /MIN LOAD 50%DUTY /

500HZ

(4)FULL /MIN LOAD 50%DUTY /

3KHZ

(5)FULL /MIN LOAD 50%DUTY /

8KHZ

(6)FULL /MIN LOAD 50%DUTY /

(1)  860mVp-p

   (2)  596mVp-p

   (3)  566mVp-p

(4)  357mVp-p

   (5)  153mVp-p

(6)  164mVp-p